



Product Specifications

Document Number: PS- 1757D-4
Page Number: 1 of 2
Revision Number: 4
Date: 07/12/2023

Product Name	Crumbed Seafood Stock	
Product Description	Seafood Stick coated in a white and golden crumb.	
Product Code	1757D	
Ingredient Listing	Imitation Crab Stick {Fish 47%, Water, Sugar, Wheat Starch, Tapioca Starch, Crab Flavour (contains Soy), Salt, Wheat Flour, Palm Oil, Flavour Enhancer (E621), Acidity Regulators (E450, E451), Colours, Egg White Powder}, Outer Batter { Breadcrumbs { Wheat Flour, Yeast, Salt}, Batter {Water, Wheat Flour, Wheat Starch, Salt, Maize Flour, Soy Flour, Mineral Salts (450, 500), Vegetable Shortening, Vegetable Gum (412), Thickener (415), Spice}, Sea Salt, Whole Black Peppercorns, Red Bell Peppers, Lemon Peel }	
Allergen Statements	CONTAINS FISH, CRUSTACEAN, WHEAT, EGG AND SOY	
Allergens Identified	Added sulphites >10mg per kg	
	Allergenic oils: peanut, soy, sesame, nut, fish	
	Bee products: royal jelly, bee pollen, propolis	
	Cereals containing gluten and their products inc wheat, rye barley, oats, spelt & their hybridised strains	Yes
	Crustacea and their products	Yes
	Egg and egg products	Yes
	Fish and fish products	Yes
	Milk and milk products	
	Tree Nuts and nut products	
	Peanuts and peanut products	
	Sesame seed and sesame products	
	Soya beans and soya products	Yes
Mandatory Advisory Statements	Nil	
GM Status	Free from GM material	
Irradiated Status	Free from Irradiated material.	
Kosher Status	Not Kosher	
Halal	Not Halal	
Shelf life	18 months.	
Country of Origin	Packed in Australia from at least 70% Australian ingredients	
Packed In	Packed in Australia.	
Quality criteria	size – 60g texture – firm sausage and crunchy crumb. colour –white, golden yellow when cooked. Free from foreign objects	
Chemical Criteria	Moisture Content: 62.5%	
Microbiological Criteria	Standard Plate Count < 5 000 000 cfu/g E.coli <10 cfu/g Salmonella Not detected in 25g Coagulase +ve Staphylococci < 1000 cfu/g Bacillus Cereus < 100 cfu/g Y east & Moulds <10 000 cfu/g	



Product Specifications

Document Number: PS- 1757D-4
Page Number: 2 of 2
Revision Number: 4
Date: 07/12/2023

Nutrition Information	SERVINGS PER PACKAGE :		67	
	SERVING SIZE		60g	
			QUANTITY PER SERVING (60g)	QUANTITY PER 100 g / ml
	ENERGY	kJ	364.2	607
	PROTEIN	g	3.6	6
	FAT	TOTAL g	<1	<1
		SATURATED g	<1	<1
	CARBOHYDRATE	TOTAL g	17.8	29.7
		SUGARS g	4.4	7.4
	SODIUM	mg	402	670
Directions for Use	This product must be fully cooked to a minimum of 75°C prior to consumption.			
Packaging – Primary	Food Grade Liner			
Packaging – Secondary	Cardboard carton box with cardboard lid. Assembled size: 38cm X 29cm X 10cm			
Labelling	Label outlining product name, pack size, batch coding, use by date, ingredient listing.			
Barcode GTIN 14	19321463000108			
Pack Size	4kg			
Recommended Storage Conditions	Store @ – 18° C			